LUCAS OIL CENTERS ANNOUNCES EXPANSION

Evansville, IN—Lucas Oil Centers has expanded its operation to include a new facility in the heart of Evansville at 4807 W. Lloyd Expressway. The new facility specializes in oil changes and related services. These include transmission, power steering, brake, coolant and differential fluids. Important amenities include a plush lobby with leather seating, a self-service coffee bar, kid's area and a live "pit action" video feed to HD monitors.

In announcing the additional location, Lucas Oil co-founder Forrest Lucas said, "Since opening the first location we have been very pleased with the results Bill & Brenda Floyd have achieved and appreciate community support for the Lucas Oil brand." The Oil Center's Bill Floyd said, "Our facilities cater to both those motorists who prefer to have the work done for them, as well as the do-it-yourselfer. The store will be stocked with a full compliment of Lucas Oil products and DIY accessories for automotive, light truck, 4x4, racing, marine and motorcycle applications." Additionally, a wide variety of Lucas Oil racing apparel and novelties will be offered at the facility.

The Lucas Oil Center's flagship facility—which includes a complete car wash, is located at 2650 N. Green River Road in Evansville. Additional information can be obtained at the facility, online at www.lucasoilcenter.com or by calling 812-402-5000. Plans are already in motion to build additional Lucas Oil Centers in other cities.